

70926-7

70926-7

NO. 70926-7-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

WILLIAM T. NELSON,

Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2014 JUN 23 PM 2:40

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. THE SEARCH WARRANT 1

 B. PROCEDURE AT TRIAL 4

III. ARGUMENT 9

 A. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY EXERCISED ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT ADMITTED REDACTED COURT DOCUMENTS THAT WERE RELEVANT TO WHETHER THE DEFENDANT POSSESSED DRUGS LOCATED NEAR THOSE DOCUMENTS. 9

 B. THE COURT INSTRUCTED THE JURY ON THE LIMITED PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE BAIL BOND RECEPITS AND SUMMONS WAS ADMITTED. FAILURE TO GIVE A SPECIFIC INSTRUCTION AS TO EACH EXHIBIT DEPECITING THOSE DOCUMENTS WAS HARMLESS. 17

 C. THE LIMITING INSTRUCTION WAS NOT AN IMPROPER COMMENT ON THE EVIDENCE. ALTERNATIVELY, THE DEFENDANT WAS NOT PREJUDICED BY THE INSTRUCTION. 22

 D. THE DEFENDANT IS NOT ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL UNDER THE CUMULATIVE ERROR DOCTRINE. 28

IV. CONCLUSION 30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Alexander</u> , 64 Wn. App. 147, 822 P.2d 1250 (1992)..	29, 30
<u>State v. Boss</u> , 167 Wn.2d 710, 223 P.3d 506 (2009)	25
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997), <u>cert denied</u> , 523 U.S. 1007 (1998)	11
<u>State v. Carlton</u> , 82 Wn. App. 680, 919 P.2d 128 (1996)	16
<u>State v. Cunningham</u> , 93 Wn.2d 832, 613 P.2d 1139 (1980)	19
<u>State v. Emery</u> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012)	17
<u>State v. Foxhoven</u> , 161 Wn.2d 168, 163 P.3d 786 (2007).....	9
<u>State v. Greiff</u> , 141 Wn.2d 910, 10 P.3d 390 (2000).....	28
<u>State v. Gresham</u> , 173 Wn.2d 405, 269 P.3d 207 (2012)..	10, 13, 19
<u>State v. Hughes</u> , 118 Wn. App. 713, 77 P.3d 681 (2003), <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 151 Wn.2d 1039 (2004)	15
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 171 Wn. App. 52, 286 P.3d 83 (2012)	23
<u>State v. Lane</u> , 125 Wn.2d 825, 889 P.2d 929 (1995)	23, 24, 27
<u>State v. Levy</u> , 156 Wn.2d 709, 132 P.3d 1076 (2006). 24, 25, 26, 27	
<u>State v. Lough</u> , 125 Wn.2d 847, 889 P.2d 487 (1995)	10
<u>State v. Louie</u> , 68 Wn.2d 304, 413 P.2d 7, <u>cert. denied</u> , 386 U.S. 1042 (1967)	22
<u>State v. Mason</u> , 160 Wn.2d 910, 162 P.3d 396 (2007), <u>cert. denied</u> , 553 U.S. 1035 (2008)	10
<u>State v. Miller</u> , 179 Wn. App. 91, 316 P.3d 1143 (2014)	23
<u>State v. Powell</u> , 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995).....	10
<u>State v. Rice</u> , 48 Wn. App. 7, 737 P.2d 726 (1987).....	13
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 171 Wn.2d 118, 239 P.3d 604 (2011).....	19
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 106 Wn.2d 772, 725 P.2d 951 (1986)	19
<u>State v. Stearns</u> , 61 Wn. App. 224, 810 P.2d 41, <u>review denied</u> , 117 Wn.2d 1012 (1991).....	22

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article IV, §16	22
-----------------------	----

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fifth Amendment	6
-----------------------	---

COURT RULES

ER 404(b).....	9, 10, 16, 19
